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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Adtn International Ltd.
Ross Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Seven Oaks Standard Pillowcase Set — Ross Stores, Inc. Adtn International Ltd.
Clear Plastic Case
400182252622
D1540 C4682
RN#144246
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be
expected to build within the interior of the case. Articles placed in the case, including but not limited to
pillowcases, can absorb DEHP. A DEHP contaminated pillowcase can be subsequently handled or placed
in direct contact with the head and face resulting in dermal exposure to DEHP. Finally, while mouthing of
the item does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

| The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 13, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 22, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEQ President/CEO

Adtn International Ltd. Ross Stores, Inc.

237 West 37 Street c/o CT Corporation System
14% Floor 818 W. 7 Street, Suite 930
New York, NY 10018 Los Angeles, CA 90017
President/CEO

Ross Stores, Inc.

The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 22, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 22, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

o

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(O

)
3

@

)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: February 22, 2019 W

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Hanorable Nancy O'Malley
Alameda County District Artormey
1225 Fallon Streer, Raom 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Hanarahle Michael Atwell
Alpine Caunty District Artarney
17300 Hwy 39, PG 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorabie Tadd Risbe
Amador Caunty District Attorney
798 Court Street

tackson, CA 95642

The Hanarabie Michaet Ramsay
Butte County Diswrict Attarmey
25 County Center Dniva
QOroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County Qistrier Attorney
381 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honerable john Matthew Jeauchamp
Colusa County District Attarney

346 Fifth Street, #201

Colusa, CA 95832

Contra Zasta County District Atormey
300 Ward Soreer
Martingr, £A 34553

Tha Honoranle Dale Trizg
el Norte Zounry :
450 5 Strear,

The 12nomsle Yert Persan

£l Dorade Cauncy Sistrict Avtarey
513 Msin Streer

Placarville, 2A 35667

The Honarable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresna County Disiy
2220 Tulare Straer, #2500
Fresno, CA 33721

The Honarable Dwayne Stawarr
Gienn Counry District Attorney
125 5. Murdpek Straer

Willows, CA 35983

The Honorabie Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County Districs Attarmey
825 5 Street, Faurth Floor
Zurzka, CA 35501

The Honaranle Silberr Stero
fmperial County District Artermey
340 West Main Sireet, Surte 102
€l Zentrn, CA 92243

The Hanorable Thamas Haray
inyo County District Actarnay
PG 3ox, Drawer O
independence, CA 33526

The Honorahie Usa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Banersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
400 'Wast ' acay Toulavar
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Anderson
Lake County Qistnct Attomey
155 North Farbes Straet
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Haonorabte Stacay Montgomery
Lassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honorabie Jackie tacay

Los Angeles County District Attorney
10 West Tample Street, Suite 13600

Las Angeles, CA 50012

The Honorable David iinn
Madera County Dismict Acdormey
202 ‘West Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 93637

The Mancraine Edward Serberian
Niarin County Sistrict Aftorney
3501 Jwic Canter Srive, Rcom 120
San Rafael, CA 24903

The Honarable Themas Tooke
Mariposa County Bistrict Artormey
5201 lones Street, 2.C. 8ax 730
Mariposa, £A 9533,

The Honarsbie T David Eyster
Aendauno County Distnc Atrarner
100 Narth State Sereet, 2 S, Box 1000
Ukian, €A 15432

Tha Honorsbie Larey Vo
Mercad Caunty Discict Attor
350 W Main Straet
Mercza, CA 35249

nay

The “onorableiardar “uns
Modoc Courry Dismic Atzorney
2G4 3

Birdgegarr, CA 33

The Honorabie Dean iono
Manrtaray Zounty Zisirer Amerney
? 0. Box 1131

Saiiras, A 93902

The Hancrahie dllisar Haiey
Napa Zounty Gistner atarnay
Carithers Building

922 Parkway Mail

2 Q0 B3ax 720

Napa, £A 94559

The Hoorabie Ciifford ewail
Nevada County District Attornay
201 Commercial Seraet

Nevada City, CA 35253

The Henorable Tonv Aackauckas
Grange Caunty Disrrict Actarney
301 Civic Centar Drive West
Sanes Ana, CA $2702

The Honarable R. 3otk Swens
Placar County District Attormey
10810 justice Center Drive Suita 241
Rosevilfe, CA 35678

The Hanarable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attarmey

20 Main Street, Rocm 304
Quincy, CA 95971

The hunoraoie Micnaer nestrin
Riverside Countly Oistrict Atturney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mare Scnubart
Sacramento County Osrrict Artorney
301 & Street

Sacramenta, £A 95814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San Benito Caunty District Attorney
413 3" Straet, Second Floor
Hallister, CA 35203

The Hanorable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardina County District Artamey
303 West 3" Street, 6" flaor

3an Bernardino, CA 32415-0502

The Honerable Bonnie Jumanis
San Diega County District Artarney
330 'N. Broadway Streer

San Diegao, CA 92101

The Honoranle Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsco County District Attarney
350 Bryant Jireet, Raom 322

San Frandsco, CA 39102

The Honcrable Tori Verber Ssfazar
Sarn laaguin County District Attorhey
222 ast Weher Avenue, Reom 202
Sinckien, CA 35201

The Honorzbie Jan Sow

3an Luis Sbhispo Lounty District Attcrney
1033 P35lm Sireer, 4 Floor

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanorsble Stephen Wagsiaffe
san Mateo Zounty District Attarmey
409 Zounty Cantar, #4

Raowand City, CA 32063

Tre Honarabie ioyca Dudlay

Santa 8arbara Zaunty Msoict Artormay
nra 3arbar3 5

5arit3 3arnara, LA 33

Rosan
5anm 3ara Jounty Distict Artarney
70 AMasr Hedding Smaer, 'W
3an joze, ZA 351:0

tor3ble :erfr.

The Honorable 1eff Aosell

Sanra Zruz County District Attarmey
701
Sarta Cruz, ZA 33060

cean Sireet, Soom 260

The Haroraoia Stephanie 3riagarr
Shasta Councy Dismict Attarnay
1355 West Street

Redding. A 36002

The Honoraile tawrence sllen
Sierra County District Artarney
100 Courthause Square
Daownieville, C4A 35936

The Honorable iames Kirk Andrus
sistivou Caunty District Attorney
? O Bax 338

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Soiano County District Attomeay
875 Taxas Straet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sonoma County Diswict Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Sanra Rosa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127 Swreer, Suie suu
Mudestu, CA 33334

Tha Honaorahle Amanda Hapoer
Sutter Caunty District Attarmay
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 35991

The Honorahte Gregg Coben
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Qak Street, Room ¢,

Red dluif, CA 36080

The Honorabte Eric Heryforg
Trnity County District Attorney
£.0.80x 310

Weaverville, CA 36033

The donerabie Tim Ward
Tulare Counry District Attarney
1 South Maoney Boulevard

fRm 224
Visalia, CA 922914553

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne Lounty District Atiarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanara, £A 35370

The Honorabile Gregary Totten
Vertura Coumnty Oistrict Attorney
8§00 South Yfictoriz Avenue
Ventura, Ci 33099

The Hanarahie leff Reisiz
Yaia County District Attormey
301 Second 5treet
\Waadland, CA 35535

The Hanorabie Patricic VicGram
Yuba County District Actormey
23S FRtn Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honoranie Mike Feyer

T Actoraay ) 5g

v Hall Zast
206 Morts Maimn Siraas

ias angeles, ZA 300312

The Hanarabla lames Sanchazr
Offica of ch

315 i Swreer, 4 Floor

ts ATtormey, Sacramentg
Sacramenta CA 35314

The Honombie Mara ‘W._ Ellicr
Offica af the Ty Amtarnev San Dizge
1200 Third Avrnue, Sutie 1620

3an Diega, CA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrarg

Office at the Tity Attarney, 3an & anasco
1 Dr Zariton 8. Goadleri Place

San francasco, CA 34102

The Honarabie Richard Dayie

Oftfica of rhe City Artorney, San jose
200 £ast 5anta Clara Street, 16™ Flaar
San lose, CA 95113

Offica of the Califarnia Attormey Senarai
Prapasificn 55 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Straet, Suita 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-055Q



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

GCFFICE OF ENVIROMMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT CF 1586
(PROPCSITION 85): A SUMMARY
The Feilcwing summary has beer gregarec by the Califorma CHice of £ rvironmental Health Hazard Assessment (CEHHA ), the 1ead agency for the
implementticr of the Safe Crinking witer and Tox:c E nforcement A ct of 1986 {commenly kncwr as “Prcpesition 65”) A copy CF this summary msr ¢
included as an attachment tc any notics of viclaticn served upan an allegec violator of the A ct. The summary grovides basic informatien abeut the
grevisicens of the taw, and is intendad ic serve cnly as a converient scurce of general informanen. It is net intended 1c provice autheritstive guicance on
the meaning or application of the iaw. Plaase refer te the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns telow! fer further infcrmatian.,
ECR INFCRMATICN CCMCERNING THE BAS!IS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS tN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YGUR BUSINESS. CONTALT Tt
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NQTICE.
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (b eslth and Safety Code Sectiors 25245.5 threugh 25248.13} is available cnline at
http://cetha.ca.gov/prep€s Aaw/PESlaw72CC2. himi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures tc ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law. are founc in Title 27 of tre € alifornia Cede of Regulaners, sectivre 251C2 threugh
27CC1.7 These implementing regulaticns are avaiizkie online at: httg: /fcehha.ca.gov forep65/1aw/PSER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRGPCSITICN 65 REGQUIRE?
Tre "Prepesition 65 List.” Gnder Prepesiticn 65, the lead 2gency (CE R A | publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State of Califernia o
cause cancer and/or reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propcsition 65 list if they are kncwn ke cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr ciber
repreguctive harm, such as damage 1c female or male reproductive systems or tc the deveicping fews. This list must be updatec at least once a year, The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicals is svailabie on the CERHA website 3t nttp:/Awww cehha.cz.gcv/crop€S/prop€s _lisyNewlist.ntml
Only these zhemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition §5. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
nvelving listed chemicals must complv with the foilowing:
C'ear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person pefore “knowingty and intentionally” exposing that perscn 1c 3 listed chemical
unless an axamption apelies. The warning 2ivan must be “clear and reasonabie.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
mnvolvag is known ¢ c3use cancar or Dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2} be giver in such 2 way thar it will effectively reach the oerscn
sefare he ar she is axsosag e that chemical Some excesurss are ax 2ampt from the warning requirement urder cermin circumstances discussad below
ct '(-"DW'-"H-‘/ disch 1arge or releasa a iisted chemical INTo watar or 9Nt ianu wheara it
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one cf the governmental officials noted above imitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Prepositicn 65 is subject to civil penaltias of up to $2,50C per day for each violation. In addiwon, the DUSINESS Mgy,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

" ain exposure to atcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law.

THn exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies (f the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed oy cooking or
similar preparabien ef fecd or beverage compenents necessary 1o render the feed or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contamination,

C_éln expesure tc enviranmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢f persons (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciater

where smek:ng is germitt=d 3t any Iocation on the pramises,
_& 7 expesure te listed chemicals +n engine axhaust, to the extert the axgcsure occurs insige 3 facility cwned or cperated by the alleged viclater ang

grimarily intended for parking nor-commercial vehicles

If 3 private party alleges that a viclaucr cccurred based on cre of the exposures described atove, the private party must first provide the alleged viciaier 5
nctice of special ccmplianice procedure and precf of cempiiance form i

A private party may nct file an acticn against the ailegad viclster for these exposures, cr reccver tr a settiemment ary paymentin lieu cf peralues ary
retmbursement for cests and attcrmey s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctoker S, 2C12, and the allegad viotator has dene al! cf the felicwi ng
within 14 days cf being served nctice:

L crrecter the alleged viclaticn;

‘iélgreed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as ncted belcw! Tc the private party within 2C days; anc

LN ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writng that the viclation has been correctec.

T he writter nctification tc the gnvate-garty must include a notice of special cemgliance procecure and preof of comptiance form completed By the allegec
viclator as directed ir the notice. Cri Aprii 1, Z2C15, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penalty will be adjusted by the Judicizl
Ccuncil based cr the change in the annuai Califernia Censumer Frice Index The ludicial Ceunait will publish the dellar ameurt cf the adjusted ciwl
penslty at each five-year irmterval, icgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An zlleged wiclater may sausfy these conditions cnty cre time for 3 viclaticn arising from the
The satisfzcticn of these conditions dees net prevent the A tternay General, a distnct atorney, 3 <ity aterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulatien,
cr any ful-iime ity prosecuter with the consent of the district aticrney, frem filing an enforcement action agsinst an alleged viclater. The ameunt of any
civii penaity fer a viclaton shall be reduced to rafiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the notice of special compliance procedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEH HA's
weksite at hitp://oebha.ca.gov foropESAaw/p651aw72C03.htmi. The notice is reproducead hers:

Pagel

O ate:

Name of Noticing Party or amorney for Noticing Party:

Addrass

same ex posure in the same facility or on the same gremisec

dnere pumeer

w

2g 2 4'CignLicr o

¥ ¥ou costmarkad with

3TCYS SCSIMArKaC wi

FE7Y C2CAES TR 72

sure i {check cre;
it e corisamptior is permites by isw

T rsemed Cn the aliegad siclaters cra
cremical knewn [C he STaTe £ CauSe CaNRCer Cr reprceuCtive ICxICity In & foed or kevarzgs prapared and scld or the allegec viclater's premsac |
cff srernises o the axtert (1, the chemical was NGTirtenticnally added; ard {2 the hemical was formea 2y coeking or

qonon or oF
reparation of focd or bevarags cemcerents neceszary to rerdar the foog or beverage salatakie or to 3void micrekiclegical conaminancn
remises cwred or coerated by the ailegad viciater whers smicking

3
Eavirermental wcbacce smeke caused by aruy of zerscrs {ctner than amclcyees; ar ¢

is permitted at any lccation or the gremises
Chemicals known 1G the Smare 1o cause cancer or ragroductive exIcity in engine exnausy, ic the exient e exgcsure GCCurs inside 3 fachity ow

NORC T

ceerated Ty the alieged srcigter and crmariy intenced for carking ncncemmercial sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES
ava nc coternal liatiliy under € all

merney Zarersl, 3 s

crria = 23ith 2ng Safary Coda §25245 & 1F your business nas nine ISt or fewer amgloyees
csecrcr in wNRGse jurisdichion trecistar
r=¢ucec ic ref!

Crney 2 City 3crrey Crac

oo mt MO T gravert the
arc hatie any such zcucn, me amcunt of civil peraity snalt ce

2rel

se cccurrad frem fliing 2roacucr over e same alleged viclzuen
gayrent mada ar this 1me
D3ga2
Zate
Name of Noucing Parmy or atioriey for Noncing Pary
A 2drass
Phere numtcer

PART 2 TCBEZ CCMPLETECEBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn ¢f Comgliance
A ccurate cempleden of rhis form will demcnstrate that ycu arz now ir comgliarce witt C3liforeis
irstec 3Ecve ¥ cu must cemglete and sutmit the form below to the Mcucing Farty af the accress showrn sty

wi

= =zt

14 A5

= azlth ard Safery £ ade §25245 € far treslieged siclsucr
e, postmarked within 14 days cf you recaring
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this notice.
| heraiy agres o pay, within 30 days of complanan of this nutice

3nd Safety Code §25248.6 by (check only ene of the following!:

| Posting 2 warni ng or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurawely

acwvil penalty of 55C0 1o the Naticing Party onty and certify that) have complied with Healtr

showing 1ts placement on my premises;

| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : s piacement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged ex posure has been eliminated

C ertificaticn .
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, camglete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief and are made in good faith

I'have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | underswand that if | maka a false statement on this form, [ may te sukject tc additicnai penaltiec
under the Safe C finking Water and Tcxic Enfercement A ct of 1986 {Prcpesttion 85).

Signature of alleged violzter or autherized representstive T ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER iNF GRMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Gffice of Environmental Health Hazard A ssessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at {916) 445-69GC or via e-mai! 31
P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



